helps safeguard cultural knowledge and practices from misappropriation

by ensuring that only products genuinely connected to Indigenous

producers and traditions carry the credential.

Increased employment participation: By supporting low-barrier, culturally

relevant economic activity, the scheme can engage individuals who may

be outside the formal labour market. It offers flexible participation suited to

local needs, including seasonal or part-time roles, and enables the

activation of underutilised labour — particularly women, young people,

and Elders.

Social cohesion and wellbeing: Engagement in credentialed agricultural

activity can strengthen social ties and reinforce cultural identity through

connection to Country. The work fosters a sense of pride and purpose,

contributes to social resilience, and may support improved mental health

and wellbeing outcomes across participating communities. ‘Together We Grow, Together We Prosper’ artwork by David Williams of Gilimbaa.

1111

APPENDICES

‘Together We Grow, Together We Prosper’ artwork by David Williams of Gilimbaa.

12

Appendix A: Economic sensitivity analysis results

Results (BCR) Option 1 Option 2 Option 3

Discount rate

5% 2.9 3.6 1.9

3% 3.2 3.8 2.1

7% 2.7 3.4 1.7

10% 2.4 3.1 1.4

Price Premium

10% lower 2.7 2.9 1.6

20% lower 2.5 2.6 1.5

10% higher 3.2 3.4 1.9

20% higher 3.4 3.6 2.0

Producer adoption

10% lower 2.9 3.2 1.8

20% lower 2.7 3.1 1.7

10% higher 3.3 3.5 2.0

20% higher 3.4 3.6 2.1

Establishment Cost

40% 2.7 3.4 1.7

20% 2.8 3.5 1.8

-20% 3.1 3.7 2.0

-40% 3.3 3.8 2.2

Total Costs

40% 2.1 2.6 1.4

20% 2.5 3.0 1.6

-20% 3.7 4.5 2.4

-40% 4.9 6.0 3.2

Benefits

40% 4.1 5.1 2.7

20% 3.5 4.4 2.3

-20% 2.4 2.9 1.5

-40% 1.8 2.2 1.1

The table summarises the BCR results from the sensitivity

analysis. This analysis evaluates the BCR under various

scenarios, including changes to discount rates, the price

premium, producer adoption, capital costs, total costs,

and benefits.

Under all sensitivities the BCR remains positive,

demonstrating the economic robustness of each of the

options. In particular, all options under a lower price

premium or lower producer adoption retain economic

viability.

Sensitivity results (BCR values, 5% discount rate, 30-year analysis, $2025)

13

Appendix B: Economic and Financial Assumptions